ORWPRSA 7 Order Admitting Will Appt Personal Representa 15213056 EXPEDITE Hearing is Set Date: Time: Judge/Calendar:	Linda Myhre Enlow
	EX PARTE
	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON
IN AND FO	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON ) Case No.: ) Case No.: ) ORDER
IN AND FO	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON OR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON ) Case No.: ) Case No.: ) 23 • 4 - 008 59 - 3
IN AND FO IN RE THE ESTATE OF: HANS CARL STOKER,	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON PR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON Case No.: Case No.: ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE; ADJUDICATING ESTATE SOLVENT; APPOINTING PERSONAL
IN AND FO IN RE THE ESTATE OF: HANS CARL STOKER,	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON PR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON Case No.: Case No.: ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE; ADJUDICATING ESTATE SOLVENT;
IN AND FO IN RE THE ESTATE OF: HANS CARL STOKER,	COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON PR THE COUNTY OF THURSTON Case No.: Case No.: ORDER ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE; ADJUDICATING ESTATE SOLVENT; APPOINTING PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE; WAIVING BOND;

The Petition of Kathryn Lorene Stoker, requesting a certain document purporting to be the Last Will and Testament of Hans Carl Stoker, deceased, be admitted to probate and Kathryn Lorene Stoker be appointed Personal Representative hereof, and it appearing to the Court that the Petition states facts essential to give this Court jurisdiction to admit the Will to probate, and reduced to writing and certified by the Court, the Court finds:

Hans Carl Stoker died testate on September 2, 2023, in Olympia, Washington, being at the time of his death a resident of Olympia, Washington leaving an Estate subject to administration in Thurston County.

The document filed herein was duly executed by Hans Carl Stoker on July 19, 2022, in the presence of three (3) competent subscribing witnesses thereto; the witnesses attested to the document in the presence of the Testator and each other, at the Testator's request, that the

Page 1 of 2

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1	Testator was, at the time of executing the documents, above the age of majority and of sound
2	mind and not under duress, menace, fraud or undue influence or in any respect incompetent to
3	execute the same. The document filed herein designated Kathryn Lorene Stoker as Personal
4	Representative.
5	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
6	1. The document filed in this Court on the $\frac{1444}{144}$ day of September 2023, is hereby
7	admitted to probate as the Last Will and Testament of Hans Carl Stoker, deceased.
8	2. Kathryn Lorene Stoker is hereby confirmed as Personal Representative of the Estate
9	of Hans Carl Stoker and is directed to file her Oath as required by law. Letters
10	Testamentary shall be issued upon the filing of her Oath.
11	3. The Estate is adjudged fully solvent and the Personal Representative may proceed to
12 13	manage and close the Estate in the manner provided by law without bond, and
13	without further Order of the Court, except as provided by law.
15	DATED THIS 14th DAY OF Splember 2023.
16	
17	COMMISSIONER
18	PRODUCE RAWINSEN
19	Presented by:
20	WORTH LAW GROUP, P.S.
21	A th
22	Cynthia S. Worth, WSBA No. 26600
23	Attorney for Petitioner
24	
25	
	Page 2 of 2 ORDER ADMITTING WILL TO PROBATE Page 2 of 2 WORTH LAW GROUP, P.S. 6963 Littlerock Road SW Tumwater, Washington 98512 (360) 753-0948